Docket No.: 01-0097(P2101/US/DWJC/hcr) 11-02-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Prevancure AB 11-20) Name: Pharmacure Health Care AB Address: P.O. Box 2116 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger City: Västra Frölunda ★ Change of Name State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Country: Sweden ZIP: SEK 421 02 ☐ Other Execution Date: June 5, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) **RE 35,408** Additional numbers attached?

Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Martin P. Hoffman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 22,261 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: Suite 522 08-2455 (Deficiencies Only) City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a tele copy of the original document. November 2, 2001 Martin P. Hoffman

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Name of Person Signing

PATENT

Date

8

REEL: 012287 FRAME: 0397

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

SWEDEN

Registration number: 556271-1514

Date of registration: 1986-03-14

Company name: Pharmacure Health Care AB

Address:

Box 2116

421 02 VÄSTRA FRÖLUNDA

Registered office: Göteborg

Share capital: SEK 249.900



BOARD OF DIRECTORS:

290209-5013 Holmqvist, Kjell Anders, Fregattgatan 18,

426 74 VÄSTRA FRÖLUNDA

461009-4619 Löfgren, Jens-Krister Peter, Arkitektvägen 6,

436 50 HOVÅS

561217-3996 Åkerman, Per Åke Anders, Södra Skogsvägen 5,

429 35 KULLAVIK

MANAGING DIRECTOR:

561217-3996 Åkerman, Per Åke Anders, Södra Skogsvägen 5, 429 35 KULLAVIK

COMPANY AUDITORS:

560112-5593 Gustafsson, Peter, Box 33, 401 20 GÖTEBORG

SIGNATORY POWER:

In addition to the Board of Directors,

any two jointly of

the board members

are entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

Furthermore, the Managing Director, in his normal business activities, is also entitled to sign on behalf of the company.

FINANCIAL YEAR:

Registered financial year: 0101-1231

Latest annual report submitted covers financial

period 000101-001231

DATE OF REGISTRATION OF CURRENT AND PREVIOUS COMPANY NAMES:

2000-06-05 Pharmacure Health Care AB

1986-03-14 Prevancure Aktiebolag

CONTD.

PATENT REEL: 012287 FRAME: 0398

SWEDEN

Registration number:

556271-1514

Date of registration:

1986-03-14

Company name:

Pharmacure Health Care AB

Address:

Box 2116

421 02 VÄSTRA FRÖLUNDA

Registered office:

Göteborg

Share capital:

SEK 249.900

SUNDSVALL 2001-08-30

Ex officio

GUNN LAHTI

AND RECISION OF STREET

"True copy certify"

Marianni Hansson Afrinne Kembre

PATENT REEL: 012287 FRAME: 0399

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Docket No.

01-0097

Name of Applicant:

Bjorn Petruson

Address of Applicant: Goteborg, Sweden

Title:

NASAL DEVICES

Serial No., if Any:

U.S. Patent Re. 35,408 granted 12/24/96

Filed:

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

The Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Honorable Sir:

I hereby appoint:

Martin P. Hoffman, Reg. 22,261 Mitchell B. Wasson, Reg. 27,408 Stewart L. Gitler, Reg. 31,256 Christopher J. McDonald, Reg. 41,533

as principal attorneys to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and to maintain the patent in full force and effect. All Powers of Attorney previously granted are hereby revoked)

By:

Please direct all future correspondence to:

Name:

Martin P. Hoffman, Esq. Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler

2361 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 522

Arlington, Virginia 22202

(703) 415-0100

Managing Director

The Alerman

Dated: 2001-05-04

RECORDED: 11/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 012287 FRAME: 0400